HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue- PO Box 141 Hopewell, NJ 08525

AGENDA

April 12, 2023

Call to order: Flag Salute Notification of macting (Symphine Levy)
Notification of meeting (Sunshine Law) Roll call of attendance
Minutes: Approval for March 8, 2023
Public Comment (agenda):
Resolution 2023-25 A Resolution amending the payment of the Hopewell Borough portion LOSAP for 2022
Resolution 2023-26 A Resolution amending the treasurers report for March 2023
Treasurer's Report: Resolution 2023-27 bills for April 2023
Fire Department Admin:
Ladies' Auxiliary:
EMU Chief Report:
Fire Chief Report:
Fire Official Report: Attached
Committee Reports:
Attorney Report:
Other Business:
Resolution 2023-28 A Resolution approving signatures when required for PO vouchers
Resolution 2023-29 A Resolution authorizing Chairman to enter into MOU with NJ OEM
Public Comment (agenda):
Resolution 2023-30 A Resolution to go into Executive Session
Adjournment: